

| | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| Reference: | FOI.7636.21 |
| Subject: | Formulary information |
| Date of Request: | 7 December 2021 |

Requested:

I am requesting the following information in respect of:

- Diabetes (SMBG test strips/pen needles)
- Wound Care
- Urology

For each area:

1. The name(s) and direct contact email address(es) and direct telephone numbers of the person(s) in your Medicines Management team/CCG/Health Board who are responsible for the formulary
2. The date of the next review of your formulary
3. Details of how you intend to review your formulary (include process, timelines)
4. Details of CCG/Health Board if part of a local partnership arrangement for formulary review. Please provide the contact's name, email address and telephone number for the person with responsibility where a partnership arrangement is in place

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that Susan Beach, Lead Clinical Development Pharmacist, within the Medicines Management Team is responsible for the formulary and can be contacted by email Sue.beach@Wales.nhs.uk and by telephone on 01267 235151.
2. The UHB confirms that it does not have a review date for the formulary as it is reviewed on an on-going rolling basis, as required. However, since the start of the COVID-19 pandemic no chapter reviews have been scheduled.
3. Please see response to question 2. However, the UHB confirms that the All Wales process is utilised for Self-Monitoring of Blood Glucose test strips.
4. The UHB confirms that it is not part of a local partnership arrangement for formulary review. However, the UHB follows the Swansea Bay University Health Board (SBUHB) arrangements for the services they provide for UHB patients e.g., renal, neurology and oncology.